SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Superior Court of California, County of Department F1
Riverside, Riverside Family Law Courthouse

11/17/1997 : Hearing re: TRO CUST MOD ONLY filed by 7:30 AM
JAMES A. HECOX

RID172586

HECOX & HECOX

Honorable Judge Jean Pfeiffer Leonard, Presiding

Clerk: K. Allen '

Court Reporter: Video

JAMES A. HECOX present in court Pro Per.

SHARON LOGAN HECOX present in court represented by Robert Diller.

Mary Sanchez, Alternatives to Domestic Violence, present in Court.

At 9:00 a.m. the following proceedings were held:

Order pursuant to referral to the Family Conciliation Court re custody and visitation ordered filed.
Court orders that the Respondent/mother is to havesupervised visitation with the minor(s).
Hearing re Custody (Special Set) set 01/30/98 at 8:00 dept F1.

Legacy Minute Order.
This minute order was generated from Page 1 of 1 11/17/1997
data in a legacy case management system.



SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Superior Court of California, County of Department F1
Riverside, Riverside Family Law Courthouse

01/30/1998 Hearing re: Custody (Special Set) filed by 8:00 AM
08:00

RID172586

HECOX & HECOX

Time estimate: 1 hour

Honorable Jean Leonard presiding

Clerk: Stephanie Levindofske

Reporter: Video

SHARON LOGAN HECOX present in court represented by ROBERT DELLER.

JAMES A. HECOX present in court Pro Per.

At 9:06 a.m. the following proceedings were held:

JAMES HECOX & SHARON HECOX sworn and examined.

Issues discussed with the Court.

ERIKA CROWLEY & RAYMOND GROSS sworn and examined.

Mediator Sandra Hall present

The Court receives a telephone call from a Detective from Pomona Police Dept requesting
conference with Judge Leonard and asks that JAMES HECOX be detained pending their arrival.
The Court and the mediator meet and confer in chambers.

The Court requests case prints from any case either party may have in this county.

At 10:08 a.m. the following proceedings were held:

The Court advises the parties of the discussion in chambers and advises that detectives from
Riverside County Sheriffs and Pomona Police Department are enroute. Mr. Hecox is advised
that Pomona Police Department Detective may arrest him. All parties are ordered to remain in
the Courtroom. Matter is recessed.

At 10:33 a.m. the following proceedings were held:

Detective King and her supervisor have in chambersconference with the Judge.

At 11:45 a.m. the following proceedings were held:

Attorney Deller, Mr. & Mrs. Hecox, Sandra Hall andDetectives from Pomona Police Department present
Parties are advised of the cases in this county and their pending status/disposition, the
conference with Detective from Riverside Sheriff and the status of this case. Detectives from
Pomona Police Department address the Court stating they do not at this time intend to

arrest JAMES HECOX.

THE COURT MAKES THE FOLLOWING ORDERS:

The Court will not change the custody status of the minor at this time.

All previous orders in this case remain in full force and effect.

Parties are ordered to not inflict nor allow anyone else to inflict corporal punishment to

this minor.

Mediator Sandra Hall to do further investigation for the Court in this matter.

Hearing (same) continued to 03/17/98 at 8:00 in Dept F1.

Notice waived.

Legacy Minute Order.
This minute order was generated from Page 1 of 1 01/30/1998
data in a legacy case management system.



SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Superior Court of California, County of Department F1
Riverside, Riverside Family Law Courthouse
09/24/1998 Hearing re: MSC/TRIAL filed by 01:30 1:30 PM
RID172586
HECOX & HECOX

Honorable Jean Leonard presiding

Clerk: Stephanie Levindofske

Court Reporter: P. Wilson

JAMES A. HECOX present in court Pro Per.

SHARON LOGAN HECOX not present in court represented by ROBERT DELLER.

At 9:35 a.m. the following proceedings were held:

Issues discussed with the Court.

Matter is recessed to 1:30 p.m. if Mrs. Hecox does not show up at 1:30 p.m. this date, the

Court will proceed with the hearing without her.

At 1:44 P.M. and 2:47 P.M. the following proceedings were held:

JAMES A. HECOX present in court Pro Per.

SHARON LOGAN HECOX present in court represented by ROBERT DELLER.

JAMES HECOX and SHARON HECOX sworn and examined.

Issues discussed with the Court.

Stipulation for Judgment signed by court.

Status Taken/Dissolution Granted

Petition Granted After both sides appeared.

Judgment as to status entered.

Marital Status Terminates 09/24/98.

Written Judgment to be Submitted

Judgment to be signed by counsel and the parties, as appropriate, before its submission to the court for
final signature.

If the judgment is not signed within 10 days of receipt, the judgment may be submitted to the Court with
a letter of explanation for the Court's signature.

Child custody, sole, legal and physical awarded to Petitioner/father.

Respondent/mother is to have visitation with the minor(s) on alternate weekends commencing Friday
10/2/98.

JAMES A. HECOX, SHARON LOGAN HECOX restrained from removing the child(ren) from the State
of California for purpose of changing their residence without written consent of the other party or by
Court order.

Print Minute Order

Legacy Minute Order.
This minute order was generated from Page 1 of 1 09/24/1998
data in a legacy case management system.



SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Superior Court of California, County of Department F1
Riverside, Riverside Family Law Courthouse

12/11/2000 Hearing re: Motion and Declaration for 8:00 AM
Joinder of filed by ANN LOGAN represented
by PRO/PER.

RID172586

HECOX & HECOX

Honorable Judge Jean Pfeiffer Leonard, Presiding
Clerk: Liza Marti

Court Reporter: P. Wilsons

JAMES A. HECOX present in court Pro Per.
SHARON LOGAN HECOX present in court Pro Per.
At 8:57 a.m. the following proceedings were held:
James Hecox and Ann Logan sworn and examined.
Issues discussed with the Court.

Respondent requests a Vietnameseinterpreter.
Court makes the following Family Law Orders:
Hearing continued to 01/22/01 at 8:00 in department F1 (Hearing held)

Legacy Minute Order.
This minute order was generated from Page 1 of 1 12/11/2000
data in a legacy case management system.



SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Superior Court of California, County of Department F1
Riverside, Riverside Family Law Courthouse

01/22/2001 Hearing re: Motion and Declaration for 8:00 AM
Joinder of filed by ANN LOGAN represented
by PRO/PER.

RID172586

HECOX & HECOX

Honorable Judge Jean Pfeiffer Leonard, Presiding

Clerk: Liza Marti

Court Reporter: P. Wilson

JAMES A. HECOX present in court Pro Per.

ANN LOGAN present in court represented by L. Okeson.

No appearance by SHARON LOGAN HECOX.

At 9:20 a.m. the following proceedings were held:

James Hecox and Ann Logan sworn and examined.

Issues discussed with the Court.

Ms. Okeson advise the Court Ms. Logan does notrequire a interpreter.

The Court is advised Respondent is in prison.

Court makes the following Family Law Orders:

Motion of Joinder denied.

The Court finds the Respondent lied to various law enforcement officers about the Petitioner
and beleives the Grandmother, Ann Logan, has not been truthful with the Petitioner.

All previous orders regarding visitation with theRespondent/mother are suspended.

Once the Respondent is released from prison, she is to appear in Court regarding visitation
orders.

The Petitioner is to take the child, jillilk to visit her mother in prlson every 60 days. The

first visit is to occur within the next 90 days.

The Petitioner may use the maternal grandmother totransport the child for visits, if he so wishes.
The Court reitterated the fact that the Respondent lied to various law enforcement

officers to have the Petitioner arrested. Once the Court was given information from

Investigator King regarding the false information of the Respondent, the Petitioner

was released.

Legacy Minute Order.
This minute order was generated from Page 1 of | 01/22/2001
data in a legacy case management system.



SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Superior Court of California, County of Department F1
Riverside, Riverside Family Law Courthouse '
09/24/1998 Hearing re: MSC/TRIAL filed by 01:30 1:30 PM
RID172586
HECOX & HECOX

Honorable Jean Leonard presiding

Clerk: Stephanie Levindofske

Court Reporter: P. Wilson

JAMES A. HECOX present in court Pro Per.

SHARON LOGAN HECOX not present in court represented by ROBERT DELLER.

At 9:35 a.m. the following proceedings were held:

Issues discussed with the Court.

Matter is recessed to 1:30 p.m. If Mrs. Hecox does not show up at 1:30 p.m. this date, the

Court will proceed with the hearing without her.

At 1:44 P.M. and 2:47 P.M. the following proceedings were held:

JAMES A. HECOX present in court Pro Per.

SHARON LOGAN HECOX present in court represented by ROBERT DELLER.

JAMES HECOX and SHARON HECOX sworn and examined.

Issues discussed with the Court.

Stipulation for Judgment signed by court.

Status Taken/Dissolution Granted

Petition Granted After both sides appeared.

Judgment as to status entered.

Marital Status Terminates 09/24/98.

Written Judgment to be Submitted

Judgment to be signed by counsel and the parties, as appropriate, before its submission to the court for
final signature.

If the judgment is not signed within 10 days of receipt, the judgment may be submitted to the Court with
a letter of explanation for the Court's signature.

Child custody, sole, legal and physical awarded to Petitioner/father.

Respondent/mother is to have visitation with the minor(s) on alternate weekends commencing Friday
10/2/98.

JAMES A. HECOX, SHARON LOGAN HECOX restrained from removing the child(ren) from the State
of California for purpose of changing their residence without written consent of the other party or by
Court order.

Print Minute Order

Legacy Minute Order.
This minute order was generated from Page 1 of 1 09/24/1998
data in a legacy case management system.



10
1l
L2

13

15
16
17
16
19
20
21
22
a3
24
25

26

28

LAW OFFICE OF STEVE WHITHE
Steve White SBN 108869

. O. Box 372168
Reseda, Ca l ifoxnia
(818) 345-5015

913372168

Attormney for Petitioner

SUFERIOR COURT FCOR THE

FOR THE

JAMES HECOX
Petiltloner

V&

SHARON LOGAN HECOX

Respondent

JAMES

COUNTY OF

HECOX submitsg the following facts and contentions

FlLED

UF'I'RIDR/MUNI(‘IPAL COURT
OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY .---}
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STATE C)]* CALIFORNIA

RIVEREIDE

CASE NO. 172586

CASE STATEMENT

DATE: MAY 21,
TIME: 1:30 P.M
COURTROOM: F-1

1998

regarding

the issues in this dissolution of marriage.

The

TOPIC

‘1. MEET AND CONFER STATEMENT

2. BTATISTICAL INFORMATION
3. I8SSURS

4., ISBUES SETTLED

5. DISPUTED THE8UES

€. STATEMENT OF FACTS

hecox/pleadol

issues discussed herein are as follows:
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7. PROPOSED SETTLEMENT 7
CHILD CUSTODY 7
CHILD VISITATION 8
CHILD SUFPORT 9
SPOUSAL SUPPORT : 9
DIVISION OF COMMUNITY ASSETS 9
DIVISION OF COMMUNITY DERTS 1l
DIVISION OF COMMUNITY PROPERTY 11
EPSTEIN CREDITS 12
ATTORNEY FEES 12
8. SUMMARY ) 12

1. MEET AND CONFER STATEMENT

This dissolution has been clouded by the deliberate misstatements
of SHARON LOGAN HECOX, as further described below. Her
misrepresentations to the court include f£iling repeated false
criminal charges against JAMES HECOX, filing or threatening to
file malicious lawsuits ii{]iii]ﬂlﬂ‘t those who she perceives as
agpsisting or harboring Mr. HECOX, as well as a number of false

statements in her CASE STATEMENT,

Because of the pervasive and deliberate falsehoods employed by
SHARON LOGAN HECQX, the court is requested to examine any
evidence offered by her with ¢great care.

SHARON HECOX is currently the defendant in People. v Hecox case #
RIM 362080 alleging a violation of P.C., 148.5, falsely repoxrting
a crime to police. Attached as Exhibit A is a docket sheet from

hecox/pleadol 2
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that case.

Ma. HECOX filed case number SCV 42633 in San Bernardinoe County
alleging she was sexually harassed in the workplace by Ray Gross,
Mr. Gross and his wife share their home with Mr. HECOX and || N
HECOX, Attached as Exhibit F ig a letteér dated September 17, 1897
from her attorney in that matter. Mr. Gross is expected to teatify
that SHARON LOGAN HECOX was never employed at Ray's Delivery

Service.

The church where Mr. HECOX prays has also heen subjected to
threats of legal action by SHARON HECOX. Attached as Exhibit E
are letters dated September 02, 1897; September 04, 19%7 and
September 12, 1997 from her attorney to the church and it's
pastor. Exhibit E alsc includes a document dated July 30, 1937
from Richard Young Ministries and a page of court minutes from
Riverside County case # 301954 dated 10/03/97,‘ The court is
requested to take judicial notice of the entire file in that case,
particularly the declarations submitted by Ma. LOGAN HECOX.

SHARON HECOX hag wmade a nunber of false criminal complaints
against JAMES HECOX. Attached as Exhibit C please £ind copies of
documents from the Municipal Court of the Pomona Judicial Distriet
of Los Angeles County in Case No. 8PM00332 indicating that charges

were dismisged on February 18, 1898,

Exhibit ¢ also containsg copies of dJdocuments from Case No,
MVAD16456 filed in San Bernardine County Municipal Court [Valley
Division] showing it was dismissed on December 18, 1997; San

hecox/pleadol 3
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' Bernardine County Cage No. MVA 17559 indicating it was diswmissed

on December 18, 1997 and San Bernardine County Case No. 17047
indicating it too was dismissed on December 18, 1997. EHach of
these actions was a false criminal charge brought by SHARON HECOX

against JAMES HECOX.

Against this background of deliberate falsehcod, any statement of

Respondent should be serxiously questicned,

2. STATISTICAL INFORMATION

Petitioner agrees with the statistical information offered by
Fespondent and offers Exhibit D showing the birth certificate and
gocial security card of CORAL LIN LOGAN [HECOX] the only child of

this marriage.

3. ISEURS

a) Child Custody

b) Child Vigitation

¢) Spoumal Suppoxrt

d) Child Support

e) Divipion of Community Property and Coumunity Debts
£) Epstein Credits

g) Attorney Fees

4. ISSUBS SETTLED

There are no igsuves which have been settled.

5. DISPUTED ISEUES .

hecox/pleadol 4
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a) Child Custody

k) Child Vigitation

e} Spousal Support

d) Child Support

e) Division of Community Property and Community Debts
£) Epstein Credits

g) Attorney Fees

6., STATEMENT OF FACTS
Petitioner and Respondent separated on March 04, 1997. Since that
time, Respondent has embarked on a continuous pattern of

harassment outlined above,

Respondent insisted throughout theliyr marriage that she handle all
the Family finances. This included making payments to
Petitioner's former wife [which Respondent apparently never made] .
At all times herein relevant, Respondent told Petiticoner she had

made the support payments.

Petitionexr and Respondent purchased a pick-up truck which was
leased to Rays Delivery Service. JAMES HECOX was assigned to
drive the truck delivering trailers to wvarious locations, and
SHARON HECOX, the registered owner of the veldcle, was paid for

the loads delivered.

JAMES HECOX is not now employed.

SHARON HECOX lived after thelir separation with a friend in

hecox/pleadol 5
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Riverside. SHARON HECOX stole over a hundred dollars from that
woman by using her ATM card without the knowledge or consent of

the wvictim.

On Octobexr 21, 1997 SHARON HECOX mutilated herself and called the
Riverside County Sheriff Department to report that JAMES HECOX had
rapad her. She latex confessed to Officer King that the injuries
were gelf inflicted. This incident gave rise to the criminal
charges now pending against SHARON HECOX. Since that time, JAMES
HECOX has had primary custody of their child I  -OGAN

(HECOX) SHARON HECOX has been limited to supervised visits with

On several occasions SHARON HECOX hag threatened to remove CORAL
LIN LOGAN HECOX from Califomnia to deprive JAMES HECOX of
visitation. These threats have included removal to elther New

vork or in the alternative SHARON'S native Vietnam.

James HECOX and [ HECCX live in a stucco howe owned by Ray
Groms. Contrary to the allegations of Regpondent, the home has
inside plumbing, hot and cold running water, two color television
gets, a D player and the normal modexn amenities. This is a
safe and wholesome environment in which the ¢hild can live without
fear or threat of harm from her mother. B (ECOX has a

peparate bedroom in which she sleeps alone.

Given the extreme conduct of SHARON HECOX, her self mutilation,
threate to abduct the parties child, and apparent inability to

hecox/pleadtl &
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refrain from fabricated allegations, this court is requested to
limit her to only supervised visitation with - HECOX for the

next two ye=ars.

The allegation that "...in Februaxy of 1988, Mr. Hecox went to the
Regpondent 's friend's apartment and gave her $500.00 to remove all

of their community property..." is Elatly false.

Far from the abuse alleged at page 4 commencing at line 22 of
Respondants papers, it is Petitioner who has suffered an unending
series of attacks in t@rminating this wmarriage. The parties
ghould be permanently restrained from calling each other or being
in each others presence, Respondent should be restrained from
filing lawsuits against the friends of petitioner, specifically
in that she should be held in contenpt of this court if she makes
further unfounded allegations againgt JAMES HECQOX, his friends or

agsociates,

7. PROPOSED SETTLEMENT

CHILD QUsTODY

CURRENT CORDER.: Primary physical custody to Petitioner with

Respondent: allowed supervised vigitation.

PROPOSED ORDER: Continuation of the present order foxr at leamt two

Years.

hecox/pleadol 7
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In light of the mental instability demonstrated by SHARON HECOX,
her threats to remove [ HECOX from Southern California, and
the stable and loving home which I BECOX now enjoys, JAMES
HECOX requests that - HECOX remain in his custody, and that

any visitation be clogely monitored.

CHILD VISITATION

CURRENT ORDER: Respondent has supervised vigitation.

FROPOSAL : VISITATION TO REMAIN SUPERVISED

The court is ,e::m::ou'rageﬁ to take the threats of SHARCN HECOX to
abduct | HeECOX seriously. Raespondent has demonstrated a
willingness to go extreme melodramatic lengths to press false
charges against her husband and those she perceives ag supporting
him. Respondent should not be allowed to use this child as a pawn
in her psychological problems, either by beling given the
opportunity to abduct the child or being allowed ungupervised

vigitation for any amount of time.

The statements of Joyce Reiswig should be considered those of an
admitted "advocate" for SHARON HECOX. One may well ask if the
opinion of Dr.Reiswig would remain the same were she aware of the
criminal charges pending against SHARON HECOX, the threats of
lLitigation she has made, and the lawsuit she has filed against Ray

Gross.

I :cox lives in a loving, respensible home. She is obviously
in good physical health, and appears Lo be in fine mental health.
Her father has been away from home one night in the past five and

hecox/plead0l . 8
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orie half months.

CHILD SUPPORT
CURRENT ORDER: There is no current order.
PROFOSAL ¢ No supporxt should be awaxded.

JAMES HECOX is currently unemployed, He receives adequate funds

Erom the government to provide (with the assistance of Ray Grosgs)

an appropriate home for -

SPOUSAL SUPPORT

CURRENT ORDER: There is no order for support at this time.
FROPOSAL :  Respondent is able to suppori herself, Petitioner
is not now working. Therefore, no support should be awarded.
Petitioner hag no idea what basise SHARON HECOX has for the income

allegaticns set forth in her pleading.

DIVISION COF COMMONITY ASSETS
CUURRENT ORDER: None
PROPOSAL :  Those asgets now in the possession of each party

shall remain with that party.

Regpondent indeed abandon her community property at the residence
of a "friend", the woman from whom she astole over $100.00 by use
of the wvictim's ATM card.
Petitioner is in possession of the following property:
.. Petitioner is not in possession of the couch
2. Water bed and dressmer

Petitioner has the bed, Respondent apparently gave the dresser

hecox/pleadol 9
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1Li te a friend. It is not in Petitioner's possession.

31 3. Microwave

4|l Petitioner hag no ides what Respondent did with this item

Gl 4. Dining set

71| Petitioner has this dining set

91 5. Oak entertainment center

10| Petitioner is not in possession of this item
1l
120 6. Black lamp

13 || Petitioner is in possession of this lamp
154 7. 1977 pick up truck

16| petitioner bought this 20 year old vehicle well before marriage,

17| it currently has no engine.
20| 8. Refrigerator
21 || Petitioner is not in pessession of this item

2311 9. Family Pictures

24 || Petitioner is not in posgsession of this ltem

26| 10. Rarxrbie Collection

27|| Petitioner is not in possession of thisg item

heccx/pleaddl 10
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1|l 11.. Planet Hollywood Jacket

2] Petitioner is not in possession of this item

3

4 COMMUNITTY DREBITS

5] During the terxm of thelr marriage, Respondent was in full control

&l of all money earned by Petitioner. She made all business and
71| significant purchasing decisgionsg. In particular, the 1896 pick
gll up truck was in her name alone. She had possession of the truck

2|| when the parties separated,

11|} 211 of the bills in Respondants name should be assigned to her as
12|| separate property debt. Petitioner has been frustrated in an
13 || attempt to obtain employment by a fear that any potential employer
14|l will face a lawsuit from SHARON HECQOX. Having prevented him from
15| working, SHARON HECOX should not be allowed to ask for a division
16]} of the debts in her name.

17
180l A1l of the items listed were incurred by Respondent. The credit
19|l cards in hex sole name, and the txuck in her name alcone should be

20} her sole responsibility.

22 DIVISION OF COMMUNITY PROPBERTY

23 || Petitioner proposes that the community property now in the
24 || possession of each party shall remain with that paxty. Respondent
25 || has prevented JAMES HECOX from working by both by filing frivolous
26 || lawsuits against his employer and threatening others who has (in
27| her perception) aidec him, and by making a series of false

28 || accugations against him regulting in his repeated arrest. He 1s

hecox/pleadol 11
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currently unemployed.

In contrast, Respondent admits she left the community property
with "a friend" and alleges JAMES HECOX removed it frowm that
persong apartment. If Respondent had a genuine interest in the
community property, she should have secuxed it. Having abandon

her property, she should not be heard to complain.

EPSTEIN CREDITS
All of the debts paid by Respondent were her socle debts.
Petitioner did not owe the money for the items, and should not be

gaddled with the obligations.

ATTORNEY FEES

Not only should Regpondent be charged with the attorney fees in
this macter, in the event of a defense verdict in HECOX v GROSS,
she should be ordered to pay the attorney fees in that case as
well.

8. SUMMARY

SHARON HECOX has engaged in conduct which ig simply outside the
limite of what is acceptable in our society, While her tactics
of attacking the individuals who have aided her husband have been
guccessful in keeping him without woxk, and ceaus;:i.hg him tremendous

emotional strain, the court is asked to end them firwmly.

JAMES HECOX should be kept free of threats that his child will be
kidnaped and removed from southern California, or that his

hecox/pleadnl 12
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employer will be sued, or his church attacked in retaliation for
ending his marriage.
Dated: May 1.8, 1998

ol (.j{...;)-kx
":; . L S

“n -\

Steve White

Attorney for Petitloner

hecox/pleadol 13
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LAW OFFICE OF STEVE WHITE
Steve White SBEN 108862

P. ¢. Box 372168

Reseda, California 91337-2168
(B1L8) 345-5015

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

JAMEBS RECOX CASE NO. L72586
Petitioner
REQUERST FOR JUDICIAL

Vi NOTICE

SHARON LOGAN HECOX
DATE: MAY 21, 1998
TIME: 1:30 P.M.
COURTROOM: F-1

et St e Nmm? V? et Nt et N

Respondent '

JAMES HRECOX requests that the court take judicial notice of the
following casea:

1. people v Hecox Case No. RIM 362080 Riverside County Municipal

Court

2. SHARON HECOX v. RAY GROGEH Case No. SCV 42633; San Bernardino

3. YOUNG. v, SEHARON HECOX Cage No. 301954; Riverside County

...........................

4. PEQPLE v JAMES HECOX Case No. 8PM0O03232; Munleipal Court of the
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5. PREOPLE.v._JAMES HEGCOX Case

6. PREOPLE v JAMES HECOX Case

7. PROPLE v JAMES HECOYX Case

Municipal Court

Dated: May 18, 1998

P o—— “ ::{)‘,:f.'f' ------------ -

. ~
D L N A--,... Rawiz Mheay \:

Steve White
Attorney For Petitioner

notilece. reg

No. MVADLG456;

No.

Neo.

Municipal Court [Valley Dbivision]

MUA 17559;

—

™

Pomona Judicial District of Los Angeles County

San Bernardino County

San Bernardino County

MVA 17047; San Bernardino County
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LAW OFFICE QF STEVE WHITE
ateve White SBN 108869

P, O, Box 372168

Reseda, California 91337-2168
(818) 345-5015

Attorney for Petitioner

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY COF RIVERE Il:'IE'j

JAMES HECOX CASE NO. 172586
Petiticner
PETITIONERS EBXHIBIT LIS
v

SHARON LOGAN HECOX
DATE: MAY 21, 1928
TIME: 1:30 P.M,
COURTROOM: PF-1

Respondent

JAMES HECOX intends to offer the following evidence at the trial
for thig matter:
,il’.l Docket Sheet, Case No. RIM 362080
/I! ZEquipnent Lease, Registration and three form 1099's .
This exhibit is a total of 4 pages
j!{.:‘fll‘.)c-ck:eat Sheets and complaint, Case No. 8PMO0332
Pomona Judicial District, Municipal Court of California, County
of Log Angeles
Docket Sheet, complaint and Plea Bargain Agreement, Cagme No.
MVAO16456 San Bernardino County

Plea Rargain Agreement., Case No. MVA 17559, 8an Bernarxdino

Exhibit.list 1
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County
Plea Bargain Agreementc
This exhibit consists
) ,]2!(.-{ Certificate of Birth

TWo pages
o .
,J!.'pf]n Docunments related to
)@"4,, Documents related to

batecd: May 18, 1998

N N 77 N0 M

, Case No. MVAL7047 San Berxnardino County
of seven pages

and mocial security card (copies)

Valley Christian Center (£ive pages)

Ray's Delivery Service (three pages)

........

Steve White
Attorney for Petitioner
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LAW OFPICE OF STEVE WHITE
Steve White SBEN 108869

P, O, Box 372168

Reseda, Califcornia 91337-2168
(818) 345-5015

Attorney for Petitioner

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

JAMES HECOX CASE WO, 172586
Petitioner
PETITIONERS WITWESS LIST

e

SHARCN LOGAN HECOX
DATE: MAY 21, 1298
TIME: 1:30 P.M.
COURTROOM: -1

Regpondent

JAMES HECOX intends to call the following witnesses abt the trial
of this matter:

1. JAMES HECOX

2. BEARL RAY GROSS

3. DIANA PARTRIDGE

4. JERRY YOUNG

5. DARLENE CORTES

6. OFFICER KING, RIVERSIDE COUNTY SHERIFF DEPARTMENT

7. SHARON HECOX

Dated: May 18, 1988

wit.list 1
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QTRCASPRT
1./30/98

CASE NUMBER:
ARREST NBR :
ARREST AGY
Defendant

- em at e e e oms — - Tm v mE e w4 s R B ee s am m S o e mi fm e am mr e s am e dm M e e A v e ge e te = es e =

N P

Superior/Municipal Couxts
CASE PRINT Page:

RIM362080 DEFENDANT STATUS: Active
ER97294029 ARREST DATE ....: 10/21/97

RIV SHERIFF (COUNTY) RIV
HECOX, SHARON JEAN LOGAN Defn : 1

Date F

of

T

R

1

|
|
|
I,

District Attorney : M. STRINGER Continuances: 3
Defense Attcrney : DPD-S. ROUSTON Age in Days : 25

Custody Status

0.k, Last Trial .: 04/20/98

Charge Infarmation

M
M

éagn%;ﬁ;_mméﬂa;éé“- Description Plea Btatus LSev
001 ARREST 148.5(A) PC ) ralgely Reporting Crime to Pol None

Q0L FILED 148.5(A) PC *alsely Reporting Crime to Pol NG Active
Case Action Information .
Action Div  Description | Status

2/09/98 22 ,
22

2/03/98 22
22

1/20/98 22

1/05/98 21

Jury Trial Active
No Minutes

Trial Readiness Conference (CONF) Active
No Minutes

Trial, Readiness Conferxence (CONF) Digpo
Honorable COMM. BECKY L. DUGAN Presiding.

Clexrk: D. RIDER/EA.

People Represented By M. STRINGER, DDA. b
Defendant Represented By DPD-S. ROUSTON.

Defendant Present.

Parties stipulate that the above

Counmissioner/Judge ProTem may hear this matter.

tontinvanca due to outsgide factors RE:

INVESTIGATION, Hearing continued to 02/03/98 at

8:00 in Department 22 (CONT)

Defendant Waives Time For TRIAL plus 4% days. '
Defendant Ordered o Return.

0.R. Continued.

A TINUTE ORDER OF COURT PROCEEDING®* ! '
Misdemeanox Arraignment (ARRN) Dispo |
Honorable COMM. RICHARD T. FIELDS Presiding. :
Parties stipulate that the above
Commissioner/Judge ProTem may hear this matter.

Clerk: L.JUNIO, :

Defendant Present.

Defendant Arrai¢ned (ARRN)

Defendant Advised of Constitutional Rkights.

Pleads Not Guilty to ct 1

Public Defender Appointed.

Trial Readiness Conference set for 01/20/98 at Apr

8:00 in Dept. 22, (CONF) ‘ - ] ﬁ R e
. s i¢ st

\ . 4
' AN ) :
<<:Z \{‘\( \




. W » 3 , ! X
CTSCASPRT Superior/Municipal Courts P {
1/30/98 , CASE PRINT : Page | E
CAS] NUMﬁER: R[M7(”080 DFFFNDANT "TATUM. Acflvq .";
.ARREST NBR -:° ERO7294029 ARREST DATE *,.,..: LO/?L/QI[
ARREST AGY : 'RIV SHERIFF (COUNTY) RIV
Drfendant .t HEWOX HARUN JEAN LOGAN Defn : 1 of 1
Jury Trlal mﬁt ior O?/09/98 nr B:00 in ) :
. Department 22. Estimated 0 days, : {
. DPefendant Ordered to Return, - i
ALY PARTIES NOYTIFIED, »
Copy of COMPLAINT/RPT Furnished DA CNSL DERT !
Released on O.R. . .
. File-Misdemeanox Advisements/Rights ' : |
o **M[NHTE ORDER OF CDUFT PROCERDING* ! !
12/05/97 Notice MﬁL]ed to Deft: 12/05/97 To Appear: Sy

01/05/98 AT 745AM 4100 MAIN a7

S e N . o e mow

CumpLaLnL Filed by CREHG

ekt No Local DMV data availlable Ffor this cage stk
hddkk FND OF CASE PFPRINT ®wxx




Pt
7 N

L E e (IR b

7~ -~ L . e

lease ugxccmunllD”ﬁ“’ﬁﬁ lIKV“J }AN}I?C”huru af
hevehby leate Lo MRAYIS_DELIVEBY_QE-
the JTollowing duseribed

fy this
called MLESLBORY . does
here alflor called “LESSEL",
cguipment: (wibthout driver).

yo be used by Lhe
podnls which

phe parlioes

1. ‘rhal Lhe vehicle here

Cand all Stale and raederal

HAKE: S G Y FARS M HODEL TR i) 55006
s SHLOY D]

SERTAL HO DG 30 O RAT MVS LAkt

lessee 1D transpocbing proper Ly e Lween

awiully aulhoriszed Lo nelve.

lessee is |
mutuolly understand and agree ay Lollows:

in shall at all Limes be operated

dircoelion and supe

gubject Lo the exclusive

lessee and wilh drivers supplied and paid Lor Ly Lussee. :

2.  Thal Lossor assunes responsibilily [y paymenl O all ;
pu.rclms;(:d alony wilh prevenative : i

fuel, oil, and bires
maintenance suky rceEs
wilkl bu under unclusive

the Lime said vehicle

made during
and supueLvision of Lessoee.

divewtion
ru:spun:;il;iI._il:y Lol payment wl all

3. Thal Lessut asuumes
Fuel and Mileaye Taxus,

rederal Niuhway Use Laxues, shtate
private and reciprocity licunses.

4, "What Lassol warbanls Lo Jossew thalt 1L 15 10 compliance .
wibtlh all administrative and regulalony Fitbes und’ pegulal 1o i
Laws applivable to the vperation

f sald vehicleo

by Phat Lessior hey ; ;

:"I al Lessor horaeby aubume:s Futl respensibilily tog sac
'3 . ' i PR v 1 s E i ) ¥
velirole while vame 165 XMl Losivy pubsession and hesgee 1s C0

insurved by Lossar Said respousibilil y

ML . . 0 rsponsibilily Lo tnelude, ullic
l.'1_n’nlrn Fily .u_u‘l I’I‘(')pﬂl'l:y Damage lnsuranuce ds l't.!'l.]l.l.l.l.'[!:l h:ljl.ln::'
($750,000.00) and” (150,000,00) Cargu Lhsuranee, R

0. That bthe teem of this laads ’

. ! he 11 © Lhis ase shiadl be for the period

ti:} “.l-é;::;l'“.l U)l I,, 4‘Lihr.-'.* - ,"—15_& 1) day o l;'___n\_;:L:\_g_‘L_'%_:_j_}.'aml l n:on(:(.i ude
b day of__ Y ns...42 —

". vl o ERTTS . . -
-wa-luillm»L Jl,\fsf.,r‘..e agrees Lo pay kessor [or the use ol saud
shicle during said period Lhe sua of 371.00 per'_y(urﬂ

l; ]llil'l‘ il R H [§ AR PR C “' Wis
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. Lessor provides a T -
Utilitios C¢ X ; as & ' [(rom the Cal (or
- cios Commiss i I . P Lalitorn ' -
within the -sl";t(il,(.;?”vl:; ::he vehicle will be “““113 :)::bj.-ﬁﬁ-
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. ‘
v:] ‘
7 ]

P toN . v g oy !i=:=
Y \lﬁ\\( VP \ ph.

rvision of the ‘



EQU I BMENT LEASIE
{withool driver)
page 2

That during the enbire Lerm of Lhis lease a copy heveol '
shall be carrvied in the vehicle leased hereby. |

-

Execubed at __h___zjut\\_\j[x A by PR day o r‘\ﬁi _____ 197 _‘{ .
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PAYER'S name, streol addruss, Gity, stals, and ZIP code 1 Flants OMB- Ne., 1545-0115
2ax's nng ]"J"—*"'Y gEnRvICHE 4 .
l
11126 CYPRESS AVE, ; Foyaries 'ﬂ 9 B Miscellaneous
nla mn N ~ ,1 o - J u : n

POUTANA, Sa. 9 2337 — . Incone

$ Forrn 1098-MISC
PAYER'S Faderal ldentlication numbior | RECIPIENT'S hiantification number 4 Fexioral inccvno tax withhold | § Fishiivg boat preconds. (o) apy ¢

§

For Payor

6 Nulical and heatth ciare paynudms.

7 Nononpkryes compangation

For Pam»mcnk
Fleduction .luct
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U Moudcad ond o e puneneese
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dbsidangs or oot 85,003 0 Mo of canmurn Instruciions. for
prchacts 33 by - campleting this
13407 vy ave, § (ncisen) o v v (] . e see
10 Crop insurnnce procoais N Stale inconmw Luc withivehd Instractions tor
POEANA, Oh, 92335 § § Farms 1099,
2nd TIM Nov[12 Stam@Payer's state number 1054, 5494,
Account nunvoet (pplonsl) \ [__] and W26,
Form 1099-MISIC Clepartiraent of the Yeaszury -+ Intoma) Rowros Sorvice
AN Ll oo .':;I. CEIARECTEL |
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9
x|
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\ .“ ), @) ¢ ~ .
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HILURIGIPAL COURT OF CALIFORMIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

REMOBA. JUDICIAL DISTRICT

L2 11 ity
[ EPmooaaz
FEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, APPENFANGE | AMOUNT DAYE RECEIPT OR o 1BET
V5. DEFENDANT(S): DATE OF BAIL POSTEC | mamp wumeen | SWRET
JAMES AFCPERIR SEOCK 10712744 ¢
§
§
¢ \
oty
ARRESTING AGENCY: / POMOMA  POLXCE DERPARIMENDY - FRLLBY ‘nge
: . . . . AN g
...... DATE Complaint filed, \Q}gimng defendan(s). with having comml}rﬂ oa or about
" _Ol)lil.lgl! -1 7 ..?_'J'.- y in the Conney of Los Angeles,
the [__) FELONY 1 MISDEMEANOR AT INFRACTION offense(s) of;
T /14,793 B, 2!'7.':!.5(&!) CALYFOFRIN PENAL. COCA2 Or X
/

/.
/

Fal //1 v} e t " P ‘,/.!;“‘,-"“_
JAN 15 1936 ﬁ/&’t( . ﬁ!t(’sﬁ_égm /Qgi’{?‘l—.k,-‘ /:As—;aqd' ‘{:?“ﬂy_f'_ -‘igﬂgz'g’dé%_/‘/l’/ e A‘l’i{ .
//luie'/m!f M LA ~Eﬂ:7 Lot ddl g, e Bf ! o Potrer,
l"d’ il O )R GE,

s RFFRNOODEIN

JAN 15 1998 supce: LERK: JUDIGIAL ABST ]
COMMISSIONER:  MMartin L. Geotich COURY REPORTER:  J'bw Cuddick
DISTRICT AYTORNEY: DDA CRIS ALBANESE  INTERPRETER: O8R 2639

() Defendant not appearing. Declasation / Bench Warrant ordered and issued. Bals___
( ) Surety bord forfeited. ( ) Cash bail forfoited.

() Bench warrant quashed ( ) Benchwamantheldto _____. .

t,gt’.-.. Shputation fiked for Municipal Cours Commissioner 1o act as Judge Pro Tenyxre.

[ Advisoment of Rights and Certain Sowt precedures recalved and fed.

(;(—4:-— Defendant gives true name as chiarged.

(] On Defondaat's motion, arraigrinsni contineed to | __ at M. () to retaln counesl,
(T

bl Defendant appaaring Isystaxiisy-whhout counsal, __ ":,__;51["3‘;-,1_,

() Capy of pelice report gaen te caunsel for / defendant.

{2 Defendant waives further reading of the cornplaint end statemant of rights.
Cx:"'-)s\ Defendant advised of each of his statutory and eonatitutional rights as sot forth as follows:

{ ) Tobe represonted at atl slages of the procsedings by an attorney of hig own choics or
the Public Defender should he lack the means 1o provids his own attornay,
(04 Foburinformad of the nature of tha chiarge(s) against him.
{ ) Toaspaedy and public tral within 20 days fram pleas if in custody, ar within 45 days from
plea if nol in custody on misdemeanar offengss.

{ ) Tohava a prollminary hearing within 10 daye frorm date of arralynment en falony coffenses
and trial within 60 days from plea in Superior Court,

)} Yo be released on reasonable bail. ( ) Yo atnal by judge or a jury of 12 cltizens.

} To be confronted by adverse witnesses and to cross-exarnine these witnesses.

) To remain silent. { ) Todismissal under Section 1203.4 Penal Code,

} Thatif he pleads guilly or rinlo contendere and is an afien, hiy could be deported.

} Tothe process of the coudt ta subpoena witnesses or evidence.
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SAN BEENARDING COUNTY MUNYICYPAL COURY DISTRIOT

VALLEY DIVISXON
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO, SYATE OF CALYIFORNIA

MVYAOLG LM&

.l ""

THE PEORLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, | Case No.
Plaintiff | ;
| i
V. [ ' o
| MYISDEMEANOR COMPLATINT o
JAMES A. HECOX (10/12/44) | | |
Defendank(s) | t
' i
The undersigned is informed and belleves that: T
{
i 5
7 J|‘
C—){V 2l L / {/ L:. X 1.
COUNT 1) l :
- "! - ok
3n or about April 24, 1997, in the above named Judicial District, the | E ’ ‘ﬁ
lemﬂ of CORPORAL INJURY TO SPOUSE/COHABLTANT/CHILD'S PARENT, in violation of i' 5 :”
PENAL CODE SECTION 27¥3.5(a), a Misdemeanor, was committed by JAMES A. HECOX, : fl
who did willfully and unlawfully inflict corporal injury resulting in a | ,
traumatic condition upou SHAROM HEICOX , who wae the spouse of defendant. | :
LI f f
it
1
! |
i
¥
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Purguant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b}, the People are hereby informally
reguesting that defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by
Penal Code Section 1054.3. :

Further, attached hereto and incorporated herein are official reports and
documents of a law enforcement agency which the undersigned believes establish
probable cause for the arrest of defendant(s) JAMES A, WHECOY, for the
above-listed crimes. Wherefore, a warrant of arrest is regquested for

JHMES A. HECOX.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING X8 TRUE AND CORRECT AND
THAT THIS COMPLAXNT CONSISYS OF 1 COUNT(S). .

Executed at Fontana, California, on April 28, 1997.

S
DECLARANT AND COMPLATNANT -
AGENCY: SBSO FON i o
T VEBOOKING 0 CITATION CuUsTODY
DEFENDANT - CI1 NO. NO. NO. R'TN_DATE
HECOX, JAMES A,
i
! -
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Certificate
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o
PomonaValley Hospital Medical Center

798 North Garey Aw:nue: v Parnona o California 91767

_ LOGAN

' irth

wed born to yaMES MEROX  AND SHARDN LOGAN
on - TUNE ., 1992 & 0500
Mothar's Maldan Nems:  guapin JEaAN Logen

Birthpiace: VIETNAM - LUL O

Residanue ut tims shild 'vas bom: THO E. OIRD. BT, AR, @ Uy POMOMNA, £

Father's full nema:  gdmen . MEeDY

Birthplace:  MABBACHUSETTS : ago: 47
Sox of ¢hitd; o Waelght at birth; 3 poundsy 1 gRuUnces Longth: @ Inchisy,

, b "“ 4‘;"’“”' .
'mﬁﬁ'f

¥
. / '.'.1 . v . ,
. ‘,f’ . Attending Physlelan:  wapMouD HaNT ,MD
' li_ ----------- oy ’? 4
AR 0 G !’ s{::") e ,‘g“;:;,gg_,:.{

Hospital Aa’mlr:l werotor

‘Thiy i nat o legel doenment. The legal certificare anct official Regluiration Is at the State Depavtmen of P'ul)ic Heakth, Sacramepto, Callfomia.
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LAW OFF.JES

F. R L-\.J’

5015 BIRCH STREET
MEWPORT BIEACH, TA B0
OFFICIE: (114) 0511160
FAX: (714) BE1-045E

KEMMETH A, SATIN
CHALSTOPIER £, AUSSELL
MORIIA L, MINOJOSA

WYLE SCOTT

Cl k. !ZSLI’\'] IN & R SSELL

A LAW FIRIA CONTAINING A PROFESSIOMAL LAW CORPORATION

PAVILERALS;
CHERV L, BOIND
TERN L PENNISTON

September 02, 1997
vallay Christian Center Admieiragers
10241 Country Club Drive ANA (0. CYBRIEN
Mira Loma, Ca 91752
CERTIIELED. G REGULAE MALL
RE:  cur Client Hecox .

JAceident Date
Locatlon

03/01/97
H654 Mission Blvd.,Riverside,

CA

(N

wibonx anlﬂvhﬁhximiian Center:

This is Lo advige you that we have been retained by the above
reareronced individual(s) in connection with the injuries and
damages sustained on the above date.

Tf you caxry insurance to protect you sgainst guch a clain, you

ghould
that your

jmmediately refer this letter to your ingurance carrlier so
interests can be properly protacted.

If do not aarrcy such insurance, kindly
immediately upon receipt of this letter.

contact the underslgned

your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated.
Vary truly yours,

LAW QOFFICES OF
-"‘-'

' ul- ! ! '
oyl oA [ 7 ..‘ln-'-'
K l.JN NETH B TERTLN

SATIN & RUSSELL
---.1 a I-u-n---l -2‘
I‘I'“'.lllll”

e .JN

KhE/ep

‘llﬂﬂ-‘-iﬂllll]llll

Sanusbesssut
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LAW OFF. JES OF SATIN & RULSELL
A LAM FIFIM CONTAINING A PROFESSIOMAL |LAW CORPORATION
$015 BIRCH STAEET
MEWPOAT BEAGH, TA 62800
QFFICE: {r1a) 8511163

FAX: (714) 851048
KENNETH A, SATIN PARALEGALS:
CHRIBTOPHER E. RUSSELL HIERYL (L. BOND

NORMA L. HINDJOSA

TEM L, PENNISTON
1€ SCOTY

September 04, 1997

Pastor Richard Young

efo Valley Christian Center
1LU241 Country Clab Drave
Mira Loma, Ca 91752

Administryioe;
ANA G CYORIEM

aRnaEnn) DY 8. | R AR LA A B R 8 R

RE: Our Client "+ Jacob Baker
Incident Date : 12/16/795

O T

M e Deara MREYoR Young::
This 18 to advise you that we have heen retained by the albove
referenced individuval(s) 1in connection with the iInjuries and
damages sustalned on the above date,
If you carry insurance to protect you against such a claim, jyou
should immediately refer thls letter to your insurance carrier so
that your interasts can be properly protected,

1 do not carry such insurance, kindly contact the undersigned
immediately upon receipt of this letter,

Your cocperation in this matter will be appreciated.
very Lruly yuwrs,

LAW OFEIQES OF SATIN & RUSSELL
g

/ Ay A Y
:’ ] ’ i ¢ ’,i’ ey, ’
E‘ y : / }-“,"‘J"";’ill'1l||!""l---.n' |‘:-"‘:-'.lr ll'.-:l;‘i'jtf""'l“l“"".

KENNETR A, "SATIN

KAS fap

A



Ul 1Y

-

Vot S
o TR el ala] Ry Nal VI A TTH LTy = ]
' > . ! Ill.ﬁ‘i‘u""‘ l[.I§ IF " I ‘.l‘l lean “I) ) tI-)' l '::"‘I!!\ ][ ‘l | \"I e!ll E-“ lkl 'E::' ‘E:” |E::l I.Illl‘l vt
AU o CONTAINING A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORAND, -
ny 2018 BIACH BTREET ~
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 62800
QEFICE: {714) 151-11€0
FAK: (714) 510480 ,
RENNETH A, SATIN - ' PARALIEGALS:
CHRISTOPHER E, RUSSELL CHEFMN. L BOND
HORIMA L, HINQJOSA . TERI L. MENNISTON
KL SCOTT e,

September 12, 1997

Acmblidaior
. . ANA G OBREN
Richard Young
544 Church Street
Bloomington, CA 92316

CRRTLELED.. & REQUEAR MALL

RE: Our Client . I Hecox
Acclident: Date @ 03701797 ‘

paar Richard Young:

. W INFye AN .

™ies e to advise you that we have bean retained by the above
referenced individual (s} in connection with the injuries and
danagas sustained on the mhove date.

It you carry lnsurance to protect you against such a claim, you
should immadlately vefer this letter to your insurance carcier so
that your interests can be properly protactaed.

If do not carry such insurance, kindly contact the undersigned
immediately upon receipt of this letter.

Your uouperatldw in this matter will be appreciated.
Vary truly yours,

LAW OFFILES OF SATIN & RUSSELL

/ W R B
o / ‘-4!!43'4'.7-l!’-'.lf-r‘(i....--"tf..-dfj;" Ao
LA , ‘
RENWETH R ERTIN e L S

KAS/ep
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RICHARD G, YOUNG {In pro per)
10241 Countey Club Dr. Suite #A

Mira Loma, Californila 91752

(909) 6BS5~1412

Attoxney(s) for

SUPERTIOR  COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Case # 301954

Addendum to Temporary Restraining Crder ) Nex.
)
platneiff (9) )
RICHARD G, YOUNG }
ve. )
)
SHRRON KOGAN/HECOX )
)
pefendant (=) )
)

July 30, 1997

To Whom It L\Iay Concenis

T :E*:;u‘l.ar meating of the Board of pirectors of Richand Young M g
tries Inc. /DB)\ VALLEY CHRISTIAN CENTER was held on July 30, 1997, 1t was
declded that Sharon Logan/Haoox would ke diafellowshippad from Valley
Chrlstian Centet.

This was done only after repeated warnings not to contimue backbitting,
gossiping, and lying about people in the chuxch,

his declision was enfor ced on July 31, 1997 at 10 p.M, in the pre-

sence of the licensed staff at Valley Christian Center.,
......... sincerxely,
o’ ‘ J L o, .
/i 'E )y v-‘- fc')';;li v s o - { deamt -,/It:!._f::::.”..‘y
(w(‘ A ON . o« YO0
\ 4” )f'{]'
--. e rf\ Stbuz ‘lgtl ¢ll-£'.. ‘!' A T .
.! ..,, I:::, /!:\ | “ e O
-.' / L.
A y ; CM!:‘::!! ........ !.} & c::é!::!!‘i-..
\“ "L{{___L}___)j—f ’/ ’ m\mn::u G, ERWETT

L0000




.

;‘4"'\\ ' /--.“.

AnseanaRIESARNINY ARy — e . — . :

RIVERSIDE MUNICIPAL/SUPERIOR COURTS
RIVERSIDE DIVISBION
Minute Ordex/Judgment
Case No.: 301954 Date: 10/03/97 Dept: 06
Cage Name: YOUNG VS LOGAN-HECOK
Cape Category: Injunction Prohibiting Harassment
Heawding:. Hearing on Order to show Causme re: Harassment

v % ¥r o o ok it o o Rk ok o ek 9t ok 9t <k dr 2k 9 ok vr v 9 ok Vi ko N Bk 32k ok A Ve ok T v o okl ak ok ok #2v% ek i o i ok e vk ok o o o o e ke R
JUDGE: Honorable Charles D. F leld
CLERK: L. Maxtin

Rep: T. Cawmal ' N
RICHARD ¢ YOUNG present-Pro Per

SHARON LOGAN ~HECOX represented by ROBERT DELLER - ROBERY DELLER
present. . 1

Both ?-’E\]C't'.:i..f!‘lil agres to the following oxders.

The’ defendant shall atay 1 00 yards away fxrom the plaintiff’s home, *
church, and office.

petition for harassment vegtraining erder Granted
The clerk shall prepare the order aftexr hearing.

Bach party shall beaxr thelr own feas and costs.
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LAW OFFICES OF SATIN !4. RUS :EIESIEEEIL..L. - ,115;;: i 5

ALAW FIRM CONTAIMING A F'Ii(]l’lﬁ!iﬁil()m.l. AW SORPOFATIN ‘u “i
(XY H| l ﬁm

p-n
nor!

015 BINCH STRIZET
NEWPCIRT BEAGH, CA 5600
CIFEICE: (714) 8811160
FAX: (714) 051-04BY

KENNETH A, SATIN , PURALEGA &
CHRISTOPHER £. RUSSELL . AR 1. BOIND
NOFIMA L, HINOJOSA . gtupuu. PENNISTOM
K/LE SCOTT Septembey 17, 1897 PR

X . N TR 1] Ay p§ v l“““lhﬁ?.““

Ray's Dal lvary Service Ao O, CIEREN

11126 Cypress Avenue , DL
Fontana, California 9233 : - St

Attention: Claims Deparitment
Ra: Our Client 1 Sharon Yecox
your "Insuredd : Barl Raymond Gross

\

Gentleamen: v

Please conslder this correspondence as our r]mmmnd for mek t.lmtuﬁlmms
If you have retained counsel or have in-houge counsel, $h ign,. |.a_emdl .
no further and treansmit this material to w:nm: atiLoxneys.,.

LYARLILTY N '

My client started working for your organization am March 1, - 1994
as a pecratary/dispatcher, Wwhen she first began her employment,
Mr. dross (who is the owner) would commence walcing sexaal innuendos
sweh as “oh, your husband s on the road, T could penvice you
tonight."™ Or other stotements such as “do you vant the wéa) thing
tonight or are you golng to use tha dildo?w

These comments oocurxed approximately twice per. manth. The

fragquency aubbhantdally escalated -during Shex bLaétmlwml.:minmn:it'Euats. ms!lm--- nn---l- sl
employment. froem August of 1996 untll March 31, 1997.

N . , . i
mring this period of time the comments wers almost on, ':',l claily b
hasis, [EEERE RN I

He would say things suach as "damn it, 1f I was married :1;;-_:;‘:.:;'-:-;111 1
would be on top of you every night.W

on other cccasions he would indlcate "what is the matter? . ,ﬂﬁ i'Jri"t--
your glving him enough of that pussy?w

what was said, Ultimately she made it olear that. i.iﬂm Iz iff,_ﬂ: ;z

tolerate any further such language. . ‘, " i {] WF}W i

‘ |, 'II i ‘
ll|

«—' ’ /J : S e ‘“
\{\\,\;t}( T

Obwiously very wpset, my client discussed thil; Wil Jﬁg(’l’lﬂ[ ﬁ F., ..ums;l...

,/
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On other instances he would ask her if her {f her breasts wera meal
and how many times her husband played with them.

. N 'I
This 1s only a pavtial and brief description as thie ElLtu?ﬁ“illiiﬂl!imw“l“llmhlm
became very aggravated. '

Por example, in Septewber of 1996, my client asked him 1f she conld
have the complinentary tickets to the Lows Angales Cownhy Badc. He

indicated that he would gladly provide them to her ":}"%,T,E'- ﬂ i‘” .fu.lq*!ri .
i LT
mﬂfﬂ :Imfr{mlh l

as you come over and give me head,® o

My client told hin "ne way in hell." Then he began to laugh 4!_L|1qjsh'
stated, Ysura, come on over and get six ticketm.w ’
In the cluse of Novembar my client's hugband, yept on a weakelong
trip. When he returned, the next morning my (}:l.it&:ht want inte the
office and this individual stateds : T

-

"Well, la your old man atill alive? X bet you o 'v
roda him all night long.® '

\. .
There are other comments such as "do you like them showk o long?®
ox, "I bet you would like my twelve inch ook cenpared to the usual
three inches you normally get.,® .

In the beginning of January, 1997 she was l;n:'e}ﬂ'-t:edl in the meyming
by him ag "Bob" and this ocourred for thraesa days. Bvemtaally wmy
client. asked him why she was bheing oalled that nawe swd he asid 1t
was short for “bilg of boobs." He then wonld ask 1f it was nloay for
him te "rub my face in between your broasnts,"

After this time and In Februaxy, on Valentine's Day, wy aolient and
her hushand separated.

Apparently learning this Information, he called and asked 1# ny
client needed hin to come over and that "I would he more than happy
to give yon a wustache yide.®

. a c-ow-u'nll.'
. My olient -then —adwvised him - that his name s (Grose) -rbteehmdn wall '.".T,. A
because my clisnt would have to he insane o let him Sowah, her. ] ik
aAlthough they never had intercourse together becausae m_ny?f" el b !'1:'.
avelded him to the extent possible, when she would walk o ﬁjlmlt' 1
door ha was sometimes successful in patting her on her lmttéght.

I™n March, there were comments about one of her breasts and 'ﬂ"!ﬂmgg"‘imn‘u

must be real because they shake when you walk" and “you magtt i!“l‘ ,jm
lonely: do you want to sit on my finger dorx a while or do you,peeds
o horrow a finger or maybke a whole hand?"

Eventually wmy cliznt found this conduct intolerable and guit.
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Please contact the undersigned at: your earliest possible
convenience in order that wa may ascertain if a prompt resolution
short of trlal or ar]cmtrad.inn la to ocour. Otherwise we will hold
a press conference, file and serve.

Very truly yours,

/ - ) . /
LaWw op L"l_/g;ie:s 4 fr,- ! .]\ 'J"!["M i RU‘ QRLL
//’/ // o | |
™, el -._.‘. .-:: ....... .'
13"’ ¥ Z--}!l“lndh’tl--ll“ ‘.' Fd ,/Jr uﬂ"‘.a. \ [
4 Renneth A, 8 ed.j n '-.

KAS 1 kd \

eces Cllent

s\kareniknsiroyte . 917

Mﬂhﬂ i&;ﬁm mmmh .
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FROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL - 1013a and 2015.5 C.C.P.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES:

I, the undersigned, say: I am and wasg at all times heresin
mentioned, a citizen of the United States and ewployed in the
Ccounty of Los Angeles, cver the age of eighteen yeaxrs and not a
party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address
is P. O. Box 2172168 Reseda, California 91337-2168; and that on
May 18, 1998 I served the within PETITIONER'S CASE STATEMENT,
WITNESS LIST, EXHIBIT LIST, and REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE on the
interested parties in said action or proceeding by personal
delivery of a true copy thereof in a sealed envelope to the f£irm
listed below.

LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT DILLER
Attention Robert Dillex

40092 Brockton Avenue
Riverside, California 92501

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the
gtate of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on May 18, 1998, at Reseda, California

/ , 7 /
Krﬁ"{ 4’4. . 6?);;7&;2’ -----

Darleen Cortes

hecon/pos.5. 16 1
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ATTORNEY QR PARTY T ATTORNEY (Name end’, 23): TELEPHONE NO.: FOR COUNT USE OMLY
- NOFON tedox [ R oa )

UASS oyrie 6 RI-31s

R 1o 1o OA 42809 6

ATTORNEY FOR (Neme): 3 1) Q‘O PJ%(\

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF; (v (|, FILE
staeer aconess: L] | G OMOCEAo N e 0 PO l SUPERIOR/MUNICIPAL GOURT
MALING ADORESS: . qas0Y OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY
CITY AND ZIP CODE: R\\)(féldsa» -

S Rierside, ‘Jr(ym,l\\j LA SEP 221997
PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: &WS AIS )Y ak/)ﬂ(ﬂﬁ
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT:
Sharon Recex
RESPONSIVE DECLARATION TO ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE CASE MUMBER:
= OR NOTICE OF MOTION /u

HEARING JAAYE: ME: ENT OR ROOM: .

[0-20- 99 /."\Q -/an LIS RG

1. [_] cHILo cusToDY
a.E 1 consent to the order requested.

2. [ ] CHILD VISITATION
a. | consent to the order requested.

3. ] cHILD SuPPORT
a. | consent to the order requested.

b. [_] 1 do not consent to the order requested but |
consent to the following order:

b. [:] | do not consent to the order requested but |
consent to the following order:

b, :] | consent to guideline support,

c. 1 do not consent to the order requested, but | consent to the following order:

h}] Guideline

(2) [ other tspecify): -
T ask the courts to ofer child SUppory

Ofders, wWhite T Shill ConteS YhWs Oivorce,

4. [} SPOUSAL SUPPORT
a. | consent to the order requested.

c. | do not consent to the order requestad.

5. [__] ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS
8. I:] | consent to the order requested.

(X [_—__l | do not consent to the order requested.

6. [__] RESIDENCE EXCLUSION
a. | consent to the order requested.

c | do not consent to the order requested.

7. [ STAv-AWAY ORDERS
a. | consent to the order requested.

c | do not consent to the order requested.

b.-E: | consent to the following order:
That Spowsal sup
e Ofdcrd (Wi

C_On"eSﬁ +Hs O Wres

b. |:] I consent to the following order:

b D | consent to the following order:

b. m | consent to the following order:
That Jumes and 1
Y do Maintai N Pt
COioct Cor Qur c\a%}'ﬁﬂ\

{Continued on reverse)

Form Adopted by Ruls 1285.40
Judicial Councll of Caltfornia
1286.40 [Rev. January 1, 1993)

RESPONSIVE DECLARATION TO ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
OR NOTICE OF MOTION

 (Famity Law)




PETITIONERPLAINTIFF:._ )T %> Yo CASE NUMBER:
[ RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: SO 8 HeC O i')DS R‘C

8. [_] RESTRAINT ON PERSONAL CONDUCT b. [_] 1 consent to the foliowing order:

8. % | consent to the order requestsd.
c 1 do not consent to the order requested.

9. [ ] PROPERTY RESTRAINT b. [_] | consent to the following order:
a, 1 consent to the order requested.
¢ | do not consent to the order requested.

10. [[_] PROPERTY CONTROL b. [} 1 consent to the following order:

a, | consent to the order requested.
c | do not consent to the order requested.

11. [] OTHER RELIEF, AS REQUESTED IN ITEM 13 OF THE APPLICATION
a. |::| | consent to the order requested. b. [:] | consent to the following order: .
c. > 1 do not consent to the order requested. T Cl0~ 4 N* Y X e AwWorce
. NotT CO
T coNbesb 1S QWoTce _
12. £5] SUPPORTING INFORMATION | T do Not CoNéem his ONORe TSk *\g—t_
: ) Ms 3 olease (end Aec\argsion @ N
@contalned in the attached MIa&Q)CO}Q*e& -HQ, d\\\()f(i’;.\w | qﬂ YN Y\\isfo‘é\f\
T belicwe Hhav onee - :fwi é}c | Rshionwfsfyg‘w% \e i‘?‘\? o@A :
Jarves Works $h ﬂ)Ugh 1y a Mo MaRAL vent ClgS* S
s anaer thoy vecdre:lation :

: ¥,
: 0SS Be. Gnd ® ask Tor

Acddy VR puch.

¥ O NOrTe N X
‘%}\Y«Z{\.‘{Q\ ad +1hio & e

ity of perjury under the jaws of the State of Caiifomia that the foregoing is true and correct.

l'-
B ST Y

| declare under pena

Date: %_Qp-% AD 'q\_?

Sharon Mecoy. 4 f.v)mmm | )r-\ﬂfcg/)(

{SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

1285.40 {Rev. January 1, 1992 RESPONSIVE DECLARATION TO ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE Page two
) OR NOTICE OF MOTION /"

{Familly Law)



Declaration of Sharon Hecox

I Sharon Hecox do state that the following declaration is true
and corrrect to the best of my knowledge. I want to state that
the Defendant James Hecox who also isrmy husband has for the last
6 months harassed, stalked, followed, threatened to kill me which
is documented on a Sheriffs report has made my life intolerable,
James has also sat outside my house in a vehicle across the
street staring in through my window. He has stated many times
that he wish I would just take him back and that he still really
loved me and wanted to work out our marriage.James also says that
what I do and where I go and who with is his business as long as
I am his wife, he has threatened to mark me up because your so
pretty I can not stand anyone else looking at you, you make me
hit you because of all the looks you get from other men. He is
very jealoué and angered easily whenever I go somewhere that he
does not know about. James has stated that we can not have
peaceful contact that is correct. How peaceful is it when our
daughter witnesses her daddy hitting her mommy on more than one
occasion. If my accusations against James are false then why on
August 1 1997was he arrested for spousal abuse, spent 29 days in
the Robert Presley Center then pleaded guilty. This man has
continued to batter, beat and bruise me throughout our separation
and he wonders why I will not take him back. He has continually
begged for my forgiveness and asked that I drop all charges
againsthim. He has 2 cases in San Bernardino County for spousal

abuse and 1 for making terrorist threats. Defendant wonders why I



do not trust him and care not to be around him alone. James has
stated many times why cant I just love him and forget about the
past .my response to this is when you decide to get the help you
need and start taking responsibility for your own actions then
maybe we can deal with our marriage. He has made my life
intolerable with his outbursts of jealousy and anger, and I fear
not only for my safety but that of our daughter [} Not so
much of the physical abuse but mentally, he calls here and asks
I vbat is mommy doing, who is over there, did you and mommy
go anywhere who with. When she goes over there he plays 20
questions with her and is always asking if she still thinks mommy
loves him, and why wont mommy take him back. She comes home |
confused and asks why daddy is not here and why I do not let
daddy come home. I tell her that daddy needs help and when he
decided to get counseling for his abusive and violentand
extremely angry ways then we will see. I petition the courts to
put James through some kind of anger counseling sessions so he
can learn to deal with other people especially his wife with

kindness and respect.

James states that their is a change in our daughters behavior,
well after seeing her mother hit on more than one occasion and
her daddy being taken off to jail how is a 5 year old going to
act. While James was in jail he called almost every day to ask me
and my daughter to come see him,he stated numerous times that he
was sorry and could I ever forgive him., .James said he loved me

more than anything and he was glad that he was in jail because at



least from behind bars he could not hurt me. - on her visits
to see her dad in jail was sad and did not understand why daddy
keeps getting so mad at mommy and hitting her. Coral also has a
change of attitude because she was molested at V.C.C. and also in
the Youngs home by one of their foster child. She is currently in
counseling with a licensed therapist in Redlands. My lawyer will
be happy to furnish you a copy of the lawsuit not only by our
daughter but also by another youth that was molested at this so
called church. I along with 5 other leaders who have left
personally feel that this man Jerry Young is a reproach to the
ministry and isnt there something wrong when a church has 3
current lawsuits against it. I happily admit to going to Valley
Christian Center on Sep-tember? 1997 I went there on my own and
tape recorded a conversation between me and the so called pastor
Jerry Young. On the tape he states that James is lying through
his teeth. and how could I go there knowing I was not allowed on
the premises when I left this cult on my own free will. I have
the tape and if the court wishes to hear it I will be more than
glad to play it. As for James being a member that ise funny, Jerry
has stated many times that James is not a member here he only
goes because Sharon goes. I submit these letters to the courts
that state how many times James has been there. He came at the
end of my stay there to purposely harass, annoy, stalk, follow
and know my whereabouts at all times. He is obsessed with me and
will do everything in his power to make sure I do not have a life
away from him. While I still attended this cult he would always

stare at me and approach me after to tell me how much he still




loved me and cared for me. My response would be if you still care
and loved me you would not use me as a punching bag.I can only
hope that he somehow gets the help that is needed for him to try
to control his jealous and obsessive ways and if the courts can

intervene and get him some help.

James states that his concern is for his daughterand her best
interest, well then how come he has made no attempt to see her
since he has been out of jail. He has made no attempt to support
her in 4 months, he has a son in Kansas who is now 13 years old
and he has not seen him since he was 4. He also owes over 18,000
dollars in child support to this son. I ask that the court order
child support and spousal support I have proof that he is making
over 2000 dollars a month I will submit it at the courts request.
In response to the change in his daughter also how would he know
what her behavior is like he was in jail for 28 days and before
that his last contact was in July on the 25th 1997. When he would
request that we come visit him in jail of course she was moody
her daddy was behind bars and she knows what daddy did to mommy
was wrong. James states that he still loves me and wants to
reconcile but on his terms and that I must drop all 3 cases
against him. I believe in his own ways that he does love me and
cares for me but stalking, harassing, following, and calling all
the time is not the way to go about showing me this. I want my
daughter to have a relationship with her dad I do not want her to
end up like his son, bitter, sad, hurt, and confused nwith no

father figure in his life. My husband has stated that he would



never hurt his daughter but I think a lot of his actions already

have harmed her mentally. I would like him to start taking some

responsibility in raising - and supporting her. -loves

her dad very much and I believe it would be to both their benefit

to establish as much time together on weekends as possible.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true

and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Dated this September 12 1997. Plaintiff

In Pro Per
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To Whom It May Concern.

I Jacob Baker have seen James Sharons husband at Valley Christian
Center maybe 3 times in 1% years there. Jerry Young has been
known to lie to me and my mother Vicky on numerous occasions.
Jerry manipulates, tells half-truths, and flat out can not
distinguish between the lies he tells and reality. I can not
stress enough what a liar my mother and I think he is. We Jacob
and my mother Vicky left V.C.C. because of all the lies and the
hatred towards people that is so prevalent there. As for Darlene
Cortes, she is a two-face liar, I also can state that not only
have I heard this from Jerry personally but these are my feelings
too.DeeDee is malicious, obnoxious, rude, and very obsessive. I
have heard Jerry state that she is unfit as a mother and mentally
unstable. In my opinion V.C.C. is not a church of God, it is a
haven for convicts, pedophiles, drug addicts, adulterers, and
wife beaters. I strongly suggest that something be done about
this place before we have another Jim Jones tragedy.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge. '

Date September 10 1997. aco aker.
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September 16, 199K

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

It is a pleasure to wrlte a letter of recommendation for Sharon
Hecox. She has shown! great responsibility and enthusiasm as

a member of our outreach ministry and has demonstrated a sincere
desire to.serve.God and her fellow man.

Mrs.” Hecox: communlcates very well w1th others and has the ability
to make everyone feel important, regardless of one's race, creed,
or color. :

I believe that Mrs. Hecox will be an asset to soeiety, her

family, and the ministry of the Gospel of Jesus Christ. I highly
recommend her for any endeavor which requires accountability,
personal and collective responsibility, and moral consistency
with the principles of the. Christlan falth

tor Paul A 1lo
Jaazaniah Ou Mlnlstrles

5723 BROCKTON AVENUE RIVERSIDE, CA °2506
PauL TRUUILLO (909) 683-0407
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M’I’OMEY FOR (Name): ? E
SUPERIOR COURT OF W
STREET ADDRESS: COUNTY OF mv&«smgu IFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY D
MALING ADDRESS: :mLY LAWY DIAV[S]QN .
CITY AND P CODE: Brockton ve, (P 4 :
BRANCH NAME: Riverside, Ca. (P.0. BOX 431) SEP 8 1997

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: J//ﬁéf A’ ' Arsefar o s, Crerk
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: \W’m Kﬂ% WX

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR [SJ MODIFICATION CASE Mnmen
Child Custody [5<] Visitation injunctive Order -

] Child Sup || Spoysal §
| 2ﬂomey ::; and Costs n@m w?"" WOOO@S’( l ” LY L

1. TO fname): Mu cg)

2. YOU ARE ORDERED TO APPEAR IN THIS AS FOLLOWS TO GIVE ANY LEGAL REASON WHY THE RELIEF SOUGHT
IN THE ATTACHED APPLICATION SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED. # child custody or visitation is an issue in this proceeding,
Family Code section 3170 requires mediation before or concurrently with the hearing listed below.

a. Date: "0 -Qo.—ﬁ"“ Tsme:——k 20 [ pept.: F— ' [ Am:

b. Address of court [:I same as noted above E:] other (specify):

3. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a completed Application for Order and Supporting Declaration, a blank Responsive Declaration, and
the following documents shall be served with this order:

n Completed Income and Expense Declaration and a blank income and Expense Declaration
2) Completed Property Declaration and a blank Property Declaration

(3) Points and authorities

{4) Other (specify):

a. [ ] Time for [ service [Ihearing is shortened. Service shall be on or before (date):
Any responsive deciaration shall be served on or before /date/:

b. You are ordered to comply with the temporary orders attached. — T

¢ L__] Other (specityi: /
Date: SEP -8 199]4' e lf

Notice: if you have children from this relationship, the court is required to order payment of child support based on the income
of both parents. The amount of child support can be large. It normally continues until the child is 18. You should supply the
court with information about your finances. Otherwise the child suppost order will be based on the information supplied by
the other parent.

You do not have to pay any fee to file responsive declarations in response to this order to show cause (including a completed
Income and Expense Declaration that will show your finances). The.original of the responsive declarations must be filed with
the court and a copy ssrved on the other party at least five court days before the hearing date.

Form Adopted by Rule 1286 ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE Gov. Code, § 26826
Judicla! Councit of California (Family Law) Family Code, §§ 215, 271-272, 2030-2034, 2045,
1285 [Rev. January 1, 1984) 2254, 4330-4339, 4359, 4370, 4455, 4801, 4809



MARRIAGE OF flas? first name of parties). CASE NUMGER: —
T Jnes b JShiror —Lopes—

- 4 (THIS IS NOT AN ORDER) | KL
[ Petitioner [__] Respondent [ ] Clsimant requests the following orders be made: '7 XS
1. ] CHILD CUSTODY ] To be orderad pending the hearing
a. Child (name and age) . b Reguest custody to (name) ¢. [_] Modify existing order

(1) filed on (date):
(2) ordering (specity):

2.&!:%.0 VISITATION [] 7o be ordered pending the hearing
a.

Reasonable _ d. 3T Modity existing order
b. £22] Other fspacify): (,Qgek‘u_: 121 Aoy = Surd (1) filed on (date):
c | Neither party shall remove the minor child &r children of the i (2) ordering (specify):

(1 [ from the State of California. {2) [__] other fspeciy):

3. ] CHILD SUPPORT (4 Wage and Eamnings Assignment Order will be issued.)

a. Child (name and age) b Monthly amount c. [__] Modify existing order
(if not by guideline) (1) filed on (date}:
$ {2) ordering (specify).

4. [ ] SPOUSAL SUPPORT (A Wage and Earmings Assignment Order will be issued.)

a Amount requested (monthly): $ b [j Modify existing order
c. [ ] Terminate existing order {1) fited on (date):
(1) filed on (date}: (2) ordering fspecify):
{2) ordering (specify):
5. [ ] ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS a. [_] Fees: $ b ] Costs: $
6. | RESIDENCE EXCLUSION AND RELATED ORDERS ] To be ordered pending the hearing
[:] Petitioner l___] Respondent must move out immediately and must not return to the family dwelling at
(address): _
D taking only clothing and personal effects needed until the hearing.
7. [] STAV-AWAY ORDERS __ - To ba ordersd pending the hearing
a. [_] Petitioner [__] Respondent must stay at least {specify): yards away from applicant and
the following places:
(1 [ ] applicent’s residence (sddress optional):
(2) applicant’s place of work (address optional) :
(3) the children’s school faddress optionel):
4 other (specify):

b D Contacts relating to pickup and delivery of children pursuant to a court order or a stipulation of the parties
arrived at during mediation shall be permitted.
8. [_] RESTRAINT ON PERSONAL CONDUCT [ o be ordered pending the hearing
|:’ Petitioner r___l Respondent
a. shall not molest, attack, strike, threaten, sexually or otherwise assault, or otherwise disturb the peace of the other party
[:I and sny person under the care, custody, and control of the other party.

b, D shall not contact or telephone the other party.

E:] except that peaceful contacts relating to minor children of the parties shall be permitted.

{Continued on reverse)

' N F , 6224, 6226,
Form Adopted by Rule 1286.20 APPLICATION FOR ORDER Famby Code, s 2048, 'ezz4 6226

T, AND SUPPORTING DECLARATION
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9. [_] PROPERTY RESTRAINT 7] To be ordered pending the hearing

a. The l::l petitioner D respondent E:] claimant be restrained from transferring, encumbering, hypothecating,
concealing, or in any way disposing of any property, real or personal, whether community, quasi-community, or
separate, except in the usual course of business or for the necessities of life.
[:‘ and applicant be notified at least five business days before any proposed extraordinary expenditures and

an accounting of such be made 1o the court.

b. [:j Both parties are restrained and enjoined from cashing, borrowing against, canceling, transferring, disposing of,
or changing the beneficiaries of any insurance or other coverage including life, health, automobile, and disabhility
held for the benefit of the parties or their minor children.

c I::l Neither party shall incur any debts or liabilities for which the other may be held responsible, other than in the

ordinary course of business or for the necessities of life

10. [_] PROPERTY CONTROL [ To be ordersd pending the hearing
a. [::l Petitioner [:l Respondent be given the exclusive temporary use, possession, and control of the following
property we own or are buying (specify):

b. [__—I Petitioner D Respondent be ordered to make the following payments on liens and encumbrances coming
due while the order is In effect:
Debt Amount of payment Pay to

. [:] LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES | request that copies of orders be given to the following lew enforcement agencies
having jurisdiction over the locations where violence is likely to occur:

Law enforcement agency Address

12. [:l § request that time for service of the Order to Show Cause and accompanying papers be shortened so that they may

be served no less than fspecify number): days before the time set for the hearing. | need to have the

order shortening time because of the facts specified in the attached declaration.

13. [[_] OTHER RELIEF (specify):

14.ﬁ FACTS IN SUPPORT of relief requested and change of circumstances for any modification are (specify):
comained in the sttached declaration.

| declare under pensity of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date:
i .
Jome A oy Y fae A R,
"""""" fvrtonpantadme T ) y TSIGNATURE OF APPLICAN‘Ty
1285.20 [Rev. January 1, 1995 APPLICATION FOR ORDER Page two
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DECLARATION OFE JAMES HECOX

IN RESPONSE TO THE ARGUMENT BY SHARON HECOX, REGARDING THE REQUEST
FOR MODIFICATION OF CHILD CUSTODY AND CHILD/SPOUSAL SUPPORT. THE
PLAINTIFF IS REQUESTING THAT I TAKE OUR CHILD, Il HECOX, EVERY
WEEK EROM ERIDAY TO SUNDAY,. L WILL AGREE WITH THIS . BUT-DUE TO-THE
PLAINTIFF’S CONTINUAL HARASSMENT AND FALSE ACCUSATIONS TOWARD

MYSELF [ REQUEST THAT A THIRD PARTY BE INVOLVED IN THE DROPPING OFF
AND PICKING UP OF OUR CHILD. OUR ORIGINAL COURT ORDER WAS TO

MAINTAIN PEACEFUL CONTACT- WWWI%D
THIS HAS FAILED TO WORK. THE PLAINTIFF IS OBSESSED WITH TRYING TOKEEP

US MARRIED THAT SHE WOULD RATHER SEE ME.IN JAIL THEN GET A DIVORCE.
UNFORTUNATELY, I HAVE NO DESIRE TO SEE OR HAVE ANYTHING TO DO WITH
HER QTHER THEN BE A SUPPORT FOR MY CHILDJEHFCOX. 1 FEEL THAT
SHE IS A THREAT TO ME AND REQUEST FOR THE COURTS HELP TO RESOLVE THIS

MATTER IN THE BEST INTEREST QF OUR DAIIGHTER.

1 HAVE ALSO NOTICED A TREMENDOUS CHANGE IN OUR DAUGHTER IN THE LAST
MONTH AND I REQUEST THAT QUR CHILD BE PUT INTQ A COURT QRDERED
COUNSELING BECAUSE OF WHAT THE PLAINTIFF IS PUTTING OUR CHILD
THROUGH. NOT ONLY HASHEEEHAD TQ DEAL WITH HER PARENTS BEING
DIVORCE BUT HAS HAD TO ENDURE ALL THE LIES HER MOTHER HAS BEEN
TELLING HER. ON SEPTEMBER 7, 1997, SHARON SHOWED UP WITH ] TO THE
CHURCH I ATTEND, VALLEY CHRISTIAN CENTER, WHERE SHE HAD BEEN KICKED
OUT OF FOR STARTING TROUBLE. SHE WENT THERE KNOWING THAT SHE WAS
NOT ALLOWED ON THE PREMISES SO THAT SHE “COULD SIT NEXT TO HER
HUSBAND IN CHURCH” AND-THAT “NO ONE COULD-TELL HER.WHERE SHE COULD
ATTEND”. WHEN SHE ARRIVED SHE WAS TAKEN INTO THE PASTORS OFFICE AND
ASKED TO LEAVE. SHE REFUSED AND THE PASTOR HAD TO CALL THE SHERIFF.
SHE LEFT BEFORE HE ARRIVED BUT NOW HAS A TRESPASSING CITATION
AGAINST HER . ALL THIS SHE DID IN FRONT OF MY DAUGHTER. LKNOW THAT
THE PLAINTIFF MAY BE DESPERATE TO SAVE HER MARRIAGE BUT SHE SHOULD
REALIZE THAT I HAVE NO DESIRE TQ RECONCILE WITH HER AND. FS
MAIN CONCERN SHOULD NOW BE FOCUSED ON OUR DAUGHTER AND WHAT IS
BEST FOR HER.. AGAIN, MY CONCERN IS PRIMARILY FOR OUR DAUGHTER AND
HER BEST INTEREST.

REGARDING THE ISSUE OF CHILD/SPOUSAL SUPPORT, A TOTAL QF $1,000.00 THE
PLAINTIFF IS REQUESTING. 1 ASK THAT THIS BE DENIED AT THIS TIME DUE TO
THE FACT THAT I HAVE NOT BEEN ABLE TOQ-WORK_THE PLAINTIFES HAS MADE
NUMEROUS FALSE ACCUSATIONS WHICH HAVE FORCED ME TO SPEND MOST OF
MY TIME IN JAIL OR AT COURT. THE PLAINTIFF HAS ALSO CLOSED DOWN THE
BUSINESS WE SHARED WHICH WAS MY SOURCE OF INCOME. SO AT THE PRESENT
TIME.] AM LIVING EXPENSE FREE WITH RAY GROSS, MY FORMER BOSS.

1 DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS
ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

9’/?’ ?7 ,Za/v—u(, %(9/
AT w&‘%ﬁpmm




CONSOLIDATED/COORDINATED COURTS
OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY

Family Law Division
4164 Brockton Avenue
Riverside, CA 92501

JAMES A. HECOX Petitioner/Plaintiff
VSs.
SHARON LOGAN HECOX Regpondent /Defendant

CASE NUMBER: 172586
ORDER TO ATTEND MEDIATION APPOINTMENT
NOTICE:

Both parties are ordered to be personally present and shall attend
mandatory mediation regarding custody and visitation issues.

Parents are advised that their child(ren) are not to be brought to
this mediation session. At the discretion of the mediator, minox(s)
may be interviewed, either later the same day or on a future date.
(Parents should be prepared to have the minor(s) brought to the
courthouse on the same day as their interview or at a future date.)

your mediation appointment has been scheduled with Elba Ortiz de Molina
10/17/97 at 1:15 a.m./p.m. Please report to Room 101 at the
above address.

Minor (g) interviews will be scheduled for 2:45 p.m. o6r 3:45 p.m. and
the minor(s) may be escorted to the interviews by a parent or a

arent delegate. Minor(s) interviews will be scheduled by the clerks
n the Mediation Office (Room 101).

If either party fails to appear, the abspnt p#fy Wine $50.00.
Dated:  09/08/97 % A ”‘E IZ

(ma)




Notice 'MA' has been printed for the following Attorneys/Firms
or Parties for Case Number RID172586 on 9/08/97:

JAMES A. HECOX SHARON LOGAN HECOX
11126 CYPRESS AVE. 4255 BYRNE RD.
FONTANA,CA 92335 RIVERSIDE,CA -2509
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY {Name and Address). TELEPHONE NO.: j FOR COURT USE ONLY
Sharon -J . Logan, W-86536 ’ :
CIW/Lathanm; AL246L ‘ |20l 7

~ 15756 Chind Corona Road ‘
Corona, CA 92880-9508
ATTORNEY FOR(Name PY'O DEYX i
NAME OF COURT: RIVERSIDE SUPERIOR COURT F U i
sTreeTappress: 4175 Main Street SUPE‘?IOR .
mamnG aooress; P . O . Box 431 Ouni .,
cvanozipcooe: Riverside, CA 92501 , o]
prancHnave: Family Law ,'JAN h 2001
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Sharon J, Logan [
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: James Hecox
CASE NUMBER:
DECLARATION 172586

I, Sharon Logan Hecox, being of sound mind and body, declare the following:

1. That I am the natural mother of _ Logan Hecox, age 8 years.

2. That I was granted visitation with my daughter on May 28, 1999,

3. The order stipulated that I was to receive my daughter on the first, third and
fourth weekend of each calendar month.

4. Was incarcerated at the Riverside County Jail in March, 2000. My mother honored
the court order and brought my daughter for visits until my transfer to the California
Institution for Women October 12, 2000.

5. My daughter's father, James Hecox, now refuses to honor the judge's order and is
contempt of court.

6. I will be incarcerated until September 2001, and my daughter has a right to see
me, her mother. Moreover, I know that my daughter wants to see me and have contact with
me.

7. My crime did not involve violence or drugs. it was a white collar crime.

8. I iook forward to being able to have contact visits with my daughter. I
faithfully came to see me in Riverside County Jail three weekends a month. The visits did
not harm or hurt her in any way. She looked forward to them, and told me regularly that

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

pate; 1/9/01

Sharon Logan Hecox Sjﬁ) .
» Shnon

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)
(34 retitionerPraintit 1 ResportenvDefendant [} Attorney
[ Other(specify):
(See reverse for a form to be used if this declaration will be attached to anather court form before filing)
Form Approved by the DECLARAT'ON
e,
Me-030 ptional Foﬂyn ’ fl £

Martin Dean's Essentis) Forms TM




MC-020

' [ SHORT TITLE: CASE NUMBER:
{Hécox ve. Hecox 172586

LIRS ~

! she love me and wanted to see me.

2 Please allow these visits to continue, for I love my daughter very much and
3 . believe that we will both benefit from being able to have contact.

10
11

12

13 .
14

15
16
17 !
18
19
20

21
22 |
23

24

i
25 !
1

1

26 ; (Required for verified pleading) The items on this page stated on information and belief are(specify item numbers, not line
. numbers):
27 |

This page may be used with any Judiclal Council form or any other paper flled with the court.

Page 2

Form Approved by the ADDITIONAL PAGE E1f cRe 201 o
I .
MO0 gfpe;'?«"ﬁln;ar; 1, 1887] Attach to Judicial Councll Form or Other Court Paper
onal Form
Martin Daan's Essential Forms TM




" MC-031

-JiPLAINTIFFIF‘ETITIONER: Sharon J. Logan CASE NUMBER:

;_ !‘ DEI;ND“NT/RESPONDENTZ JaJneS Hecox
|

172586

This form must be attached to another form or court paper before it can be filed in court.

she loved me and wanted to see me.

9. The response states that grandmothers have no rights to visitation with the
grandchildren. This is inaccurate information. The grandparents have parental rights, in
the absence of the parent and ordered by the court.

Please allow these visits to continue, for I love my daughter very much and believe
that we will both benefit from being able to have contact.

{ declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 1/09/01

Sharon Logan Hecox b

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

%PemlonerlPlalnuﬁ D Respondent/Defendant D Attomey
Other{specify):

{See reverse for a form to be used if this declaration is not to be attached to another court paper before filing)

Form Approved by the - ATTACHED DECLARAT'ON

AR i,
ew January 1.
Bional Form £1f

Martin Dean's Essantial Forms TM




PETITIONER: & WARIM L0 GAN.
RESPONGENT:  J'AME S He (o)

CASE NUMBER:

6. Facts showing that it would be appropriate for thls court to determine the particular issue In the proceeding are:

Foe. THE PAST™ s1X ManTUs,

M Logan, Mareenar despmorice of
e

(SITRTION E1klrs Evedy aruce. :
AS WeLL 45 yair 7ue ppesr Jgjei@b

BV OF Scftaot. yidpd77ey <,
HEck tys £upes TRIS WISITR720Y LELINGEMENT Jy 7RI 2y £y

G2

SESE 70 LS04 THE. prSITAT 70 LIEHTS
THAT <UL /5 LNTITLED

-

7. Facts showing that each person sought or seeking to be joined ig alther Indispensable to a datermination of the particular Issue
or necessary to the enforcement of any judgment rendered on the Issue are:

Sntzs Hecsr 1s e Precor £ resic sumesi oe pvae, [N

B oy 1) Tzenwares TaE prs Ty O A Ak

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Callfornla' that the foregoing I8 true and correct.

pate: i~ G- 2000

CANN DA 4 A'W\/v (/0%,

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATUHE OF DECLARANT)

1291.10 (Rev. January 1, 1888)
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